

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.819 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.7187 OF 2015

Manoj s/o Shankarrao Nangre and ors. ..Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors. ..Respondents

Mr U.R. Aute, Advocate h/f Talekar and Associates for petitioners
Mrs M.A. Deshpande, A.G.P. for respondent-State

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE AND
ANIL S. KILOR, JJ.**

DATE : 09.12.2019

ORAL ORDER :

1. Learned Counsel orally prayed for amendment by substituting respondent no.2. Oral prayer is allowed. Amendment be carried out by tomorrow.
2. Stand over to 8.1.2020.

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)

vvr