

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

960 CONTEMPT PETITION NO.819 OF 2019
IN WP/7187/2015

MANOJ SHANKARRAO NAGARE
VERSUS
R N LADDA PRINCIPAL SECRETARY LAW AND JUDICIARY
DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Ms.Pradnya Talekar for Talekar and
Associates

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. A.R. Kale

...
**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**
DATED : 4th NOVEMBER, 2023.

PER COURT :-

. Leave to bring on record the successor in office of
respondent no.3. Once he is brought on record, issue him simple
notice, returnable on 12th December, 2023.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

sga/