



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

972 CONTEMPT PETITION NO.819 OF 2019
IN WP/7187/2015

MANOJ SHANKARRAO NAGARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
R. N. LADDA, PRINCIPAL SECRETARY LAW AND JUDICIARY
DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Ms. Pradnya Talekar, i/b Talekar And Associates.
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. A. R. Kale.
...

CORAM : **R. G. AVACHAT** and
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 12th December, 2023.

Per Court:

1. The SLP preferred by the State has been dismissed.

2. The learned AGP submits that the State is under process of complying with the order of which contempt has been alleged. According to him, some time is required for compliance thereof.

3. We hope, by the next date, some substantial steps would have been taken.

4. Stand over to 3rd January, 2024.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

[R. G. AVACHAT, J.]