



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

930 CONT. PETITION NO. 819 OF 2019
IN WP/7187/2015

MANOJ SHANKARRAO NAGARE
VERSUS
R N LADDA PRINCIPAL SECRETARY LAW AND JUDICIARY
DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. P.S. Talekar i/b. Talekar and
Associates
GP for Respondents: Mr. A.B. Girase

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATE : 03.01.2024

PER COURT:

Issue notice to respondent No.3, returnable on 17.01.2024.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)