

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

980 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 819 OF 2019 IN WP/7187/2015

MANOJ SHANKARRAO NAGARE

VERSUS

R N LADDA PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
LAW AND JUDICIARY DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for petitioner : Ms. Pradnya Talekar for Talekar and Associates
Addl.GP for the respondent – State : Mr. M.M. Nerlikar
Mr. R.N. Dhorde, Sr. Advocate for respondent no. 2
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 14 FEBRUARY 2024

PC :

Learned senior advocate Mr. R.N. Dhorde seeks time.

2. He shall take instructions in respect of the points recorded
in the order dated 12-12-2023.

3. Stand over to 5 March 2024.

**[SHAILESH P. BRAHME]
JUDGE**

**[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE**

arp/