



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONT. PETITION NO. 819 OF 2019
IN WP/7187/2015**

**MANOJ SHANKARRAO NAGARE
VERSUS
R N LADDA PRINCIPAL SECRETARY LAW AND JUDICIARY DEPARTMENT
AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. P.S. Talekar i/by Talekar And Associates
GP for Respondent/State : Mr. A.B. Girase

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 5 MARCH 2024

PER COURT :

. Learned Government Pleader on instructions, seeks two week's time to take appropriate steps in order to comply with the order.

3. Stand over to 22.03.2024.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]