



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

**938 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 819 OF 2019
IN WP/7187/2015**

MANOJ SHANKARRAO NAGARE
VERSUS
R N LADDA PRINCIPAL SECRETARY LAW AND JUDICIARY
DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms.Vishakha Patil for Talekar and
Associates
AGP for Respondent-State : Mr.A.M. Phule

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
ROHIT W.JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 12th DECEMBER, 2024.

P.C.:

. Learned Advocate for the petitioner submits that since different Officers have come on the post of the respondents in the petition, she would take further steps. Such steps to be taken on or before 03/01/2025 and the petitioner would be at liberty to file application for amendment on or before 10/01/2025. If such application is filed, place the same along with the petition on 14/01/2025.

**[ROHIT W. JOSHI]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**