

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

940 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 535 OF 2025  
IN CP/819/2019

Manoj Shankarrao Nangre And Others .....Applicants

**VERSUS**

R N Ladda Principal Secretary  
Law And Judiciary Department and Ors. ....Respondents

.....  
Ms. Vishakha Patil i/b Talekar and Associates, Advocate for  
Applicant

Mr. A. B. Girase, GP for the Respondents - State

.....  
**WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 819 OF 2019  
IN WP/7187/2015**

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT &  
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

**DATE : 14.01.2025**

**PER COURT :**

1. This is an Application for substitution the names of Respondent Nos.1 and 3.
2. Heard the learned Advocate for the Applicants.
3. For the reasons stated in the Application, Application is allowed in terms of prayer clause 'A' and the same stands disposed of accordingly.
4. Amendment to be carried out within a period of one [1] week.
5. After the amendment is carried out, issue simple notice to Respondent Nos.1 and 3 in Contempt Petition, returnable four weeks thereafter.

**[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]**

**[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]**