



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

932 CONT. PETITION NO. 819 OF 2019
IN WP/7187/2015

Manoj Shankarrao Nagare

VERSUS

R N Ladda Principal Secretary Law And Judiciary Department And
Others

...

Miss Pradnya Talekar, Advocate i/b Talekar & Associates for the
Petitioner

Mr. S. J. Salgare, AGP for Respondent/State

...

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT
AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.

DATED : 18TH FEBRUARY, 2025

PER COURT : -

1. Learned Advocate Miss Pradnya Talekar for the Petitioner appears through Video Conferencing. Learned AGP submits that, this matter has been assigned to the learned Government Pleader.
2. Stand over to 28th February, 2025.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE

[R. G. AVACHAT]
JUDGE