



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.819 OF 2019 IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.7187 OF 2015**

**Manoj s/o Shankarrao Nangre & ors. ... PETITIONERS**

**VERSUS**

**Suvarna K. Keole & ors. ... RESPONDENTS**

.....  
Ms Pradnya Talekar, Advocate for Talekar & Associates,  
for petitioner  
Mr. A.B. Girase, Government Pleader for State

.....  
**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND  
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

**DATE : 28th FEBRUARY, 2025**

**ORDER :**

Learned Government Pleader submits that, certain required information is called from the registry of the High Court so as to prepare the rules for appointment of the Typists, as directed by this Court. He seeks time. Stand over to 28th March 2025.

**(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)**

**(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)**

fmp/-