



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONT. PETITION NO. 819 OF 2019
IN WP/7187/2015

MANOJ SHANKARRAO NAGARE
VERSUS
R N LADDA PRINCIPAL SECRETARY LAW AND JUDICIARY
DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. Anagha Pandit
h/f. M/s. Talekar And Associates
AGP for Respondent/s – State : Mr. S.D. Ghayal

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 28th MARCH 2025

PC.:-

1. Returnable date is extended by four weeks.
2. Stand over to 09.05.2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)