



{1}

15-cp-819-2019

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONT. PETITION NO. 819 OF 2019  
IN WP/7187/2015**

Manoj Shankarrao Nagare

....Petitioner

**VERSUS**

R N Ladda Principal Secretary Law And  
Judiciary Department And Others

.....Respondents

.....  
Ms. Pradnya Talekar i/b Talekar And Associates, for the Petitioner  
Mr. A.B. Girase, GP for State

.....  
**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

**DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2025**

**ORDER :**

1. Mr. Girase, learned Government Pleader has placed on record a communication dated 16.06.2025, by which he is informed about the cabinet decision dated 27.05.2025, by which 5223 posts of typist for each Judicial Officer working in the State are created. He seeks two weeks time to place on record the Government Resolution issued in this behalf and to take instructions as to when recruitment process is likely to be initiated.

2. Stand over to 30.06.2025.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)**

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**