

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONT. PETITION NO. 819 OF 2019  
IN WP/7187/2015**

MANOJ SHANKARRAO NAGARE

VERSUS

R N LADDA PRINCIPAL SECRETARY LAW AND JUDICIARY  
DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS

...

Ms. Anagha Pandit h/f Talekar And Associates, Advocate for the  
Petitioner

Mr. A. B. Girase, GP for Respondent-State

....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

**DATED : 29/07/2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Learned Government Pleader has placed on record a communication dated 28/07/2025, addressed to him by the Under Secretary, State of Maharashtra, informing that the Sub-Committee has sanctioned the proposal for creation of 5,223 posts of typist on 18/7/2025, subject to certain conditions. The said communication is marked as 'X' for identification purposes. Learned Government Pleader submits that the proposal will now be placed before the High Power Committee and the High Power Committee may clear the said proposal within two weeks. He further submits that, for

filling up these posts, rules will have to be framed by the High Court, and only thereafter the posts can be filled.

2. Stand over to 19/08/2025.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)**

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**

VS Maind/-