

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 819 OF 2019
IN WP/7187/2015**

**MANOJ SHANKARRAO NAGARE
VERSUS**

**R N LADDA PRINCIPAL SECRETARY LAW AND
JUDICIARY DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS**

....

Mr. U.R. Awate, Advocate holding for Talekar and Associates,
Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. A.B. Girase, G.P. for respondent-State.

....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

DATED : 19 AUGUST 2025

Per Court :

1. Learned Government Pleader, on instructions, submits that meeting of High Level Committee was conducted on 06.08.2025, however, minutes of the said meeting are yet to be received. He seeks four weeks' time to take instructions from the Government.

2. Stand over to 16.09.2025.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI)
JUDGE**