



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

**916 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 819 OF 2019  
IN WP/7187/2015**

MANOJ SHANKARRAO NAGARE

VERSUS

R N LADDA PRINCIPAL SECRETARY LAW AND JUDICIARY  
DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS

Advocate for the Petitioner : Adv.Anagha Pandit for Talekar and  
Associates

GP for Respondent/State : Mr.A.B. Girase

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND**

**SMT.VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATED : 16<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025.**

**ORDER :**

. Learned Government Pleader states that High Level Committee has granted approval to the creation of 5223 posts of typists. Now the proposal will have to be submitted in the winter session before both the Houses and sanction is to be obtained.

2. Stand over to 5<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

**(SMT. VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.) ( NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)**