

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONT. PETITION NO. 819 OF 2019
IN WP/7187/2015

MANOJ SHANKARRAO NAGARE
VERSUS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY LAW AND JUDICIARY
DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Ajinkya Kale i/b.

M/s. Talekar And Associates

Govt. Pleader for Respondents: Mr. A.B. Girase

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Rajendra S. Deshmukh, Senior
counsel a/w Adv. Shital Karle i/b. Mr. Mukul Kulkarni

...

CORAM : **SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : **16.02.2026**

PER COURT:

The learned Senior counsel, Mr. Deshmukh, submits that he is going to argue this matter and further submits that for compliance adjournment of at least two weeks is required. In view of the same, stand over to 06.03.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)