

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**964 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 819 OF 2019
IN WP/7187/2015**

**MANOJ SHANKARRAO NAGARE
VERSUS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY LAW AND JUDICIARY DEPARTMENT
AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. Ajinkya Kale, Advocate appearing for the petitioner.
(For Talekar and Associates).

Mr. Umesh Mitkari, Advocate holding for Mr. Mukul Kulkarni,
Advocate for respondent No.2.

Mr. Kunal Kale, Advocate for respondent No.3.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 17 APRIL 2026.

Per Court :

. At the request of learned counsel appearing for
respondent Nos.2 and 3, stand over to 20.04.2026, for taking
instructions.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**