

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**65 CONT. PETITION NO. 819 OF 2019
IN WP/7187/2015**

MANOJ SHANKARRAO NAGARE

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY LAW AND JUDICIARY DEPARTMENT AND
OTHERS

...

Mr. Ajinkya Kale h/f Talekar And Associates, Advocate for the
Petitioner

Mr. P. S. Patil, AGP for Respondent-State

Mr. Mukul Kulkarni, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 & 3

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 20/04/2026

P. C. :

Learned counsel for Respondent Nos.2 and 3, on instructions,
submits that the framing of the Rules and approval of the draft will
take some time and is likely to be carried out after the vacation. In
view thereof, stand over to 08/06/2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.) (SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)